Ring 3

Thu, May 29, 2025 Run Order

THESE TIMES ARE ONLY ESTIMATES. Don't miss your run. Dogs may run earlier or later.

Jumpers Run-Thru, 20 Runs
8:00 AM to 9:00 AM

4" Jump Height, 3 Runs

8:10 am Piper, Yorkshire Terrier, Ashley Bisca
8:11 am Vroom, Pomeranian, Cheryl Truskowski
8:12 am Kiefer, Yorkshire Terrier, Ashley Bisca

12" Jump Height, 7 Runs

8:14 am Snickers, All American, Seroe Michaud

8:15 am Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Leeanne Medina
8:16 am North, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Nieder
8:17 am Endora, All American, Bob Domfort

8:18 am Wei-Wei, All American, Tiiu Mayer

8:19 am Ceili, Australian Shepherd, Christina Lane
8:20 am Frankie, All Canadian, Kathy Pickel

16" Jump Height, 4 Runs

8:22 am Crush, Australian Cattle Dog, Kimberly Kocol
8:23 am Bean, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Franceschini
8:24 am Lakely, Australian Shepherd, Joyce Rogg

8:25 am Fig Newton, All American, Seroe Michaud

20" Jump Height, 6 Runs

8:27 am Storm, Great Dane, Deb Peatt

8:28 am Diana, Border Collie, Stefanie Elkins
8:29 am Pepper, Poodle, Deborah Booher
8:30 am Zipp, Border Collie, Paula McKinney
8:31 am Wilbur, Weimaraner, Steven Klein
8:32 am Thunder, Great Dane, Deb Peatt

Jumpers Run-Thru, 37 Runs
9:00 AM to 10:00 AM

4" Jump Height, 3 Runs

9:10 am Boomer, Dachshund, Debra Canak
9:11 am Marlo, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Virginia Besthoff
9:12 am Cutter, Dachshund, Debra Canak

12" Jump Height, 10 Runs

9:14 am Wiggins, All American, Christa Leyendecker

9:15 am Pandemonium, White German Shepherd Dog,
Dorothy Piroha

9:16 am Aurora, Shetland Sheepdog, Tonni-Sue Keinz
9:17 am Dublin, All American, Denise Corley

9:18 am Riot, Border Collie, Bonnie Maki

9:19 am Gracie, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Ann Cavanaugh
9:20 am Jasper, Miniature Schnauzer, Tricia Weisz

9:21 am Indie, All American, Julie Pattison

9:22 am Smuggler, American Cocker Spaniel, Kim Otis
9:23 am Waffles, All American, Christa Leyendecker

8" Jump Height, 8 Runs

9:25 am Hattie, Boston Terrier, Jim Bonczyk
9:26 am Andie, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Virginia Besthoff
9:27 am Koda, Jack Russell Terrier, Troy Crane

9:28 am Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah
Gibson

9:29 am Willow, Golden Retriever, Jessica McAdams

9:31 am Baloo, Jack Russell Terrier, Anna Crane

9:32 am Watson, Boston Terrier, Jim Bonczyk

9:33 am Serena, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Virginia Besthoff

16" Jump Height, 9 Runs

9:35 am Brooklyn, Border Collie, Darryl Power
9:36 am Nimble, All American, Cathy Diaz

9:37 am Rogue, Poodle (Standard), Kathy Sercu
9:38 am Twine, Border Collie, Jennifer Cope
9:39 am Poppy, All American, Erica Marshall

9:40 am Rudy, Miniature American Shepherd, Michael
Balmer

9:41 am Summit, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane
Macewan

9:42 am Nash, Border Collie, Christine Rovner
9:43 am Flossie, All American, Sheila Schick

20" Jump Height, 6 Runs

9:45 am Miles, Border Collie, Darryl Power
9:46 am Kylo, Border Collie, Pam Soltesz
9:47 am Zeta, All American, Deborah Burke

9:48 am Turbo, White German Shepherd Dog, Dorothy
Piroha

9:49 am Pivot, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Diaz

9:50 am Cota, Border Collie, Darryl Power
24" Jump Height, 1 Run

9:52 am Cap'N, Border Collie, Kathy Sercu

Jumpers Run-Thru, 36 Runs
10:00 AM to 11:00 AM

4" Jump Height, 3 Runs

10:10 am Greta, Norwich Terrier, Nikki Brown
10:11 am Tiger Lilly, All American, Mariday Geyer
10:12 am Lily, Papillon, Patty Bisker

12" Jump Height, 10 Runs

10:14 am Bixbee, Beagle, Sue Hallett
10:15 am Potter, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
10:16 am Murphy, All American, Karen Mills

10:17 am Ruby, American Cocker Spaniel, Monique
Deruggiero

10:18 am Mckenzie, Border Collie, Brandi Moore
10:19 am Kimber, Border Collie, Traci Longnaker
10:20 am Myles, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
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Ring 3 Jumpers Run-Thru
THESE TIMES ARE ONLY ESTIMATES. Don't miss your run. Dogs may run earlier or later.

Thu, May 29, 2025 Run Order

10:21 am
10:22 am
10:23 am

10:25 am
10:26 am
10:27 am
10:28 am
10:29 am
10:31 am
10:32 am
10:33 am

10:35 am
10:36 am
10:37 am
10:38 am
10:39 am
10:40 am
10:41 am
10:42 am
10:43 am

10:45 am
10:46 am
10:47 am
10:48 am
10:49 am
10:50 am

Kenai, Shetland Sheepdog, Christy Felice
Baxter, Beagle, Sue Hallett
Scout, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
8" Jump Height, 8 Runs
Victoria, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo
Wylie, Basset Hound, Jill Tice
Lilly, All American, Andrea Kouneski
Jeeves, All American, Sheila Schick
Hazel, Brussels Griffon, Nikki Brown
Roxie Rocket, All American, Mariday Geyer
Chai, Papillon, Patty Bisker
Mystic, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo
16" Jump Height, 9 Runs

Starr, All American, Regina Conti

Winter, Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow
Jean, Australian Cattle Dog, Mary Eng

Bela, Australian Shepherd, Nikki Hook

Tag, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Bella, Australian Shepherd, Lori Goodwin
Apollo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shelli Stulken
Grace, Border Collie, Lisa Eagler

Mia Lou, Golden Retriever, Kelly Stevens

20" Jump Height, 6 Runs

Scout, Labrador Retriever, Dee Hurst
Earl, All American, Laura Blum

Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes
Grommet, Koolie, Carissa Metz

Wip, Pit Bull Terrier, Leslie Haller
Caliber, Labrador Retriever, Dee Hurst

Jumpers Run-Thru, 36 Runs
11:00 AM to 12:00 PM

11:23 am
11:24 am

11:25 am
11:27 am

11:28 am
11:29 am
11:31 am
11:32 am
11:33 am

11:34 am
11:35 am
11:36 am
11:37 am
11:38 am
11:39 am
11:40 am
11:41 am

11:43 am
11:44 am
11:45 am
11:46 am
11:48 am
11:49 am

11:50 am

Liam, Shetland Sheepdog, Kerri Moyer
Rheven, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-
Partyka

8" Jump Height, 2 Runs

Rhythm, Jack Russell Terrier, Rhonda Hermance
Brynn, All American, Patricia Lorence

16" Jump Height, 13 Runs

Zeus, Australian Shepherd, Emily E Clark
Riley, All American Dog, Laura Blum
Blue, Border Collie, Sharon Ransom
Lucy, Dalmatian, Alisha Coddington

Ivy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Megan
Robinson

Fizzy, Border Collie, Donine Drouare

Rink, Border Collie, Megan Maholsic

Dax, All American, Rose Mueller

Fern, Border Collie, Mallory Steele

Zuko, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendreth Gregoire
Jewel, English Shepherd, Jonna Sciacca
Aurora, Border Collie, Diane Coglietta

Baker, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Emily E
Clark

20" Jump Height, 6 Runs
Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia Zezima
Rigel, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe
Kato, German Shepherd Dog, Leah Senecal
Rupee, All American Dog, Danielle Anctil
Echo, All American Dog, Skyler Accomando
24" Jump Height, 1 Run

Enzo, All American, Brianna Allison

11:10 am
11:11 am
11:12 am

11:13 am
11:14 am
11:15 am
11:16 am
11:17 am
11:18 am

11:19 am
11:20 am
11:21 am

12" Jump Height, 14 Runs

Alfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Argo
Molly, Shetland Sheepdog, Kerri Moyer

Rhidley, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-
Partyka

Cooper, Border Collie, Diane Coglietta
Legend, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave Rhodes
Tripp, Australian Cattle Dog, Len Giambalvo
Oliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Hilton
Olive, All American, Mary Eng

Skol, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Rebecca
Kaphing

Bristol, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Rhodes
Ozzie, All American, Karen Mills

Klutch, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Argo

Jumpers Run-Thru, 35 Runs
12:00 PM to 1:00 PM

12:10 pm
12:11 pm

12:12 pm
12:13 pm
12:14 pm
12:15 pm
12:16 pm
12:17 pm

12:18 pm
12:19 pm

12" Jump Height, 10 Runs

Style, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Laliberte

Nicki, Miniature American Shepherd, Alex
Goldman

Kell, Border Collie, Anne Jackman

Chloe, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Baron
Sage, All American, Shanon Waddingham
Frankie, All American, Rebecca Thomas
Lizzy, Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski

Cami, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rebecca
Schrader

Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Cron
Lexi, German Pinscher, Patricia McDonald
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Ring 3 Jumpers Run-Thru

Thu, May 29, 2025 Run Order

THESE TIMES ARE ONLY ESTIMATES. Don't miss your run. Dogs may run earlier or later.

8" Jump Height, 4 Runs
12:21 pm Leo, Papillon, Emily Beck
12:22 pm Hawk, Chihuahua, Kendall Weber
12:23 pm Pipit, Poodle (Toy), Valerie Shulman
12:24 pm Star, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Laliberte

16" Jump Height, 12 Runs

12:26 pm Reacher, Border Collie, Mary Holland
12:27 pm Ruby, Brittany, April McGavin
12:28 pm Charade, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Levien
12:29 pm Phoebe, All American, Joy Pitcher
12:31 pm Jojo, Australian Shepherd, Scott McGrew
12:32 pm Stella, Labrador Retriever, Julia Leonardo
12:33 pm Corky, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser
12:34 pm Jedi, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Steve
Kaphing
12:35 pm Kimba, Border Collie, Vicki Haviland
12:36 pm Lit, Border Collie, Jill Tice
12:37 pm Juniper, Border Collie, Emily Beck
12:38 pm Ducky, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Kendall
Weber
20" Jump Height, 9 Runs

12:40 pm Violet, All American, Krista Potter

12:41 pm Molly, Australian Shepherd, Linda Eldred
12:42 pm Sam, All American, Alyssa Todd

12:43 pm Roadie, Golden Retriever, Susan Levine

12:44 pm Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Carla Hernandez
Langford

12:45 pm Thunder, German Shepherd Dog, Bonnie Schmitt
12:46 pm Nico, Border Collie, Bonita Botteri

12:48 pm Summitt, Border Collie, Mary Holland

12:49 pm Belle, Brittany, April McGavin

8" Jump Height, 4 Runs

1:23 pm Gwen, All American, Kara Durfee

1:24 pm Kylo, Swedish Vallhund, Caslyn Bennett
1:25 pm Sami, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
1:26 pm Maisie, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard Tucker

16" Jump Height, 14 Runs

1:28 pm Kaiden, Australian Shepherd, Christine Armbrust
1:29 pm Toohey, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Pudenz
1:30 pm Bosworth, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello

1:31 pm Hades, Australian Shepherd, Tamara Breau

1:32 pm Stark, Australian Cattle Dog, Melissa Lambert
1:33 pm Jack, All American, Elizabeth Smith

1:35 pm Ginny, Golden Retriever, Hilary MacK

1:36 pm Ajax, Labrador Retriever, Ana Glidden

1:37 pm Shayla, Border Collie, Judy Regan

1:38 pm Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
1:39 pm Greylin, All American, Linda Lee

1:40 pm Maui, Miniature American Shepherd, David Yaste
1:41 pm Trixie, All American, Kara Durfee

1:42 pm Sir Koen, Australian Shepherd, Christine Armbrust

20" Jump Height, 8 Runs

1:44 pm Rory, Vizsla, Talia Tarbox

1:45 pm Flame, Vizsla, Urszula Janicki

1:46 pm Rory, Australian Shepherd, Bronwyn Ship
1:47 pm Wilbur, Australian Shepherd, Troy Messenger
1:48 pm Meerin, Poodle (Standard), Diane Brennan
1:49 pm Koda, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Pudenz
1:50 pm Vision, Poodle (Standard), Karen Tudor

1:52 pm Fergie, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello

Jumpers Run-Thru, 37 Runs
1:00 PM to 2:00 PM

Jumpers Run-Thru, 38 Runs
2:00 PM to 3:00 PM

4" Jump Height, 2 Runs

1:10 pm Checkers, All American, Cheryl Teale
1:11 pm Yahtzee, All American, Cheryl Teale

12" Jump Height, 9 Runs

1:12 pm Polly, American Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Small
1:14 pm Cuddy, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard Tucker
1:15 pm Cinnamon, All American, Karen Tudor

1:16 pm Eilis, All American, Mari McAvoy

1:17 pm Dabhlia, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery Coombs
1:18 pm Bella, Lagotto Romagnolo, Jean Lisien

1:19 pm Harper, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan Vansyckel
1:20 pm Hazel, All American Dog, Sarah Johnson

1:21 pm Lily, Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Small

12" Jump Height, 7 Runs

2:10 pm Echo, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Kaitlin Kinney
2:11 pm Lacey, All American, Katie Holnbeck

2:12 pm Starlett, All American, Angela Lek

2:13 pm Sable Mae, Shetland Sheepdog, Cecilia Trigilio
2:14 pm Bunny, All American, Olivia Howarth

2:15 pm Anna, Labrador Retriever, Lori MacNeil

2:16 pm Lizzie, Labrador Retriever, Catherine Kist

8" Jump Height, 10 Runs

2:18 pm Winnie, All American, Caryn Meirs
2:19 pm Dinger, All American, Cindy Trent

2:20 pm Gilbert, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), Katharine Dudley-
Scott

2:21 pm Zuma, English Cocker Spaniel, Kensington Spezia
2:22 pm Pippa, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kerry Ryan
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Ring 3 Jumpers Run-Thru Thu, May 29, 2025 Run Order
THESE TIMES ARE ONLY ESTIMATES. Don't miss your run. Dogs may run earlier or later.

2:23 pm Carly, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Barnett 3:13 pm Spot, All American, Cindy Schimelpfenig
2:24 pm Munchkin, All American, Nicole Smith 3:14 pm Mosasaur, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Meghan
2:25 pm Dixie, Border Collie, Donine Drouare Ryder
2:27 pm Rowan, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Kaitlin 3:15 pm Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag

Kinney 8" Jump Height, 6 Runs
2:28 pm Cody, All American, Katie Holnbeck 3:17 pm Cody, All American, Colleen Schafer

16" Jump Height, 15 Runs 3:18 pm Taylor, Boston Terrier, Gary Guyon

2:29 pm Toasty, Border Collie, Lori Woodruff 3:19 pm Wasabi, Chinese Crested, Cynthia Kumpfbeck
2:31 pm Lunatic, English Springer Spaniel, Caryn Meirs 3:20 pm Rocket, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark Mcelwee
2:32 pm Brea, Labrador Retriever, Morgan Decker 3:21 pm Archi B, Swedish Vallhund, Betsi Hartman
2:33 pm DJ, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer 3:22 pm Noah, All American, Colleen Schafer

Hollis 16" Jump Height, 13 Runs

2:34 pm Ollie, Australian Shepherd, Laura Whittemore
2:35 pm Captain, Labrador Retriever, Christine Orton
2:36 pm Bolt, Border CoII|e,.Bretney Goundie 3:26 pm Mollie, Miniature American Shepherd, David Yaste
2:37 pm Leo, Labrador Retriever, Lenorle Coombs . 3:27 pm Tryp, Border Collie, Jill Tice

2:38 pm Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice 3:28 pm Declan, Newfoundland, Jessi Jaffe

2:39 pm Winnie, Bord_er Collie, Cin(_jy _Dgpew 3:29 pm Sage, Border Collie, Tamara Widenhouse

2:40 pm AuFumn, Collie (ungh), Virginia Johnson 3:31 pm Mystic, Australian Shepherd, Steven Conrow

2:41 pm Att, I_.abrador Retrlever, Pamela Chandle_r 3:32 pm Plume, Silken Windhound, Kathryn Houghton
2:42 pm Archie, Australian Shepherd, Chantelle Fisher 3:33 pm Pepe, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Lisa Harvey

2:44 pm ROCk?tt’ Al Amenca-m, Angela I-_ek ] 3:34 pm Dori Blue, Border Collie, Betsi Hartman
2:45 pm Cassie, English Springer Spaniel, Caryn Meirs 3:35 pm Phaedra, Hovawart, Carol Bauman

3:24 pm Stormy, All American, Alyssa Niquette
3:25 pm Makani, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson

20" Jump Height, 6 Runs 3:36 pm Dino, All American Dog, Michael Labriola
2:46 pm Georgia, Rottweiler, Rosanne Mamo 3:37 pm Maitai, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine
2:48 pm Nash, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Norton Ryder
2:49 pm Kylo, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Rachel Campbell 20" Jump Height, 10 Runs
2:50 pm Enzo Ferrari, Standard Poodle, Patricia Albrecht 3:39 pm Ben, Border Collie, Abigail Ray
2:51 pm Legend, Golden Retriever, Darlene D'Ambra 3:40 pm Jem, Border Collie, Mark Samuels
2:52 pm Toffee, Border Collie, Lori Woodruff 3:41 pm Frith, All American, Susanne Craig

Jumpers Run-Thru, 35 Runs 3:42 pm Katy, Golden Retriever, Carol Kennedy
3:00 PM to 4:00 PM 3:43 pm Andy, English Shepherd, Lynne Garfinkel

3:44 pm Sully, Portuguese Water Dog, Marianne Killackey

12" Jump Height, 6 Runs 3:45 pm Bell, Labrador Retriever, Cassandra Limoge

3:10 pm Ici Blue, Border Collie, Betsi Hartman 3:46 pm Aggi Jo, German Shepherd Dog, Betsi Hartman
3:11 pm Ember, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine 3:48 pm Liko, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
Ryder

o ] 3:49 pm Fidget, All American, Alyssa Niquette
3:12 pm Rocky, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Yana

Popilevskaya
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Ring 4

Thu, May 29, 2025 Run Order

THESE TIMES ARE ONLY ESTIMATES. Don't miss your run. Dogs may run earlier or later.

Standard Run-Thru, 35 Runs
8:00 AM to 9:00 AM

4" Jump Height, 3 Runs

8:10 am Boomer, Dachshund, Debra Canak
8:11 am Marlo, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Virginia Besthoff
8:12 am Cutter, Dachshund, Debra Canak
12" Jump Height, 12 Runs

8:14 am Pandemonium, White German Shepherd Dog,

Dorothy Pirocha
8:15 am Aurora, Shetland Sheepdog, Tonni-Sue Keinz
8:16 am Dublin, All American, Denise Corley
8:17 am Maggie, Golden Retriever, Jeffrey Smith
8:18 am Ruby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Amber Dood
8:19 am Riot, Border Collie, Bonnie Maki
8:20 am Myles, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
8:21 am Gracie, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Ann Cavanaugh
8:22 am Smuggler, American Cocker Spaniel, Kim Otis
8:23 am Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Cron
8:24 am Lexi, German Pinscher, Patricia McDonald
8:25 am Ozzie, All American, Karen Mills

8" Jump Height, 6 Runs

8:27 am Andie, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Virginia Besthoff
8:28 am Koda, Jack Russell Terrier, Troy Crane
8:29 am Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca Henderson

8:31 am Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah
Gibson

8:32 am Baloo, Jack Russell Terrier, Anna Crane
8:33 am Serena, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Virginia Besthoff

16" Jump Height, 8 Runs

8:35 am Brooklyn, Border Collie, Darryl Power

8:36 am Rogue, Poodle (Standard), Kathy Sercu
8:37 am Jean, Australian Cattle Dog, Mary Eng

8:38 am Poppy, All American, Erica Marshall

8:39 am Corky, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser

8:40 am Rudy, Miniature American Shepherd, Michael
Balmer

8:41 am Summit, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane
Macewan

8:42 am Nash, Border Collie, Christine Rovner
20" Jump Height, 5 Runs

8:44 am Miles, Border Collie, Darryl Power
8:45 am Earl, All American, Laura Blum
8:46 am Molly, Australian Shepherd, Linda Eldred

8:47 am Turbo, White German Shepherd Dog, Dorothy
Piroha

8:48 am Cota, Border Collie, Darryl Power

24" Jump Height, 1 Run
8:50 am Cap'N, Border Collie, Kathy Sercu

Standard Run-Thru, 37 Runs
9:00 AM to 10:00 AM

4" Jump Height, 3 Runs

9:10 am Lily, Papillon, Patty Bisker
9:11 am Greta, Norwich Terrier, Nikki Brown
9:12 am Tiger Lilly, All American, Mariday Geyer

12" Jump Height, 12 Runs

9:14 am Alfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Argo
9:15 am Bixbee, Beagle, Sue Hallett

9:16 am Potter, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
9:17 am Snickers, All American, Seroe Michaud
9:18 am Murphy, All American, Karen Mills

9:19 am Olive, All American, Mary Eng

9:20 am Mckenzie, Border Collie, Brandi Moore

9:21 am Kimber, Border Collie, Traci Longnaker
9:22 am Frankie, All Canadian, Kathy Pickel

9:23 am Kilutch, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Argo
9:24 am Baxter, Beagle, Sue Hallett

9:25 am Scout, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

8" Jump Height, 8 Runs

9:27 am Victoria, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

9:28 am Gooroo, Whippet, Victoria Damant

9:29 am Rhythm, Jack Russell Terrier, Rhonda Hermance
9:31 am Lilly, All American, Andrea Kouneski

9:32 am Chai, Papillon, Patty Bisker

9:33 am Hazel, Brussels Griffon, Nikki Brown

9:34 am Roxie Rocket, All American, Mariday Geyer

9:35 am Mystic, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

16" Jump Height, 9 Runs

9:37 am Riley, All American Dog, Laura Blum

9:38 am Bela, Australian Shepherd, Nikki Hook

9:39 am Bella, Australian Shepherd, Lori Goodwin

9:40 am Apollo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shelli Stulken

9:41 am Bean, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Franceschini

9:42 am Fern, Border Collie, Mallory Steele

9:43 am Lit, Border Collie, Jill Tice

9:44 am Heathcliff, Whippet, Victoria Damant

9:45 am Fig Newton, All American, Seroe Michaud
20" Jump Height, 5 Runs

9:47 am Scout, Labrador Retriever, Dee Hurst

9:48 am Grommet, Koolie, Carissa Metz

9:49 am Diana, Border Collie, Stefanie Elkins

9:50 am Caliber, Labrador Retriever, Clarence Hurst

CPE Nationals — 558 runs
3 County Fair, Northampton MA

PDF Created 5/14/2025 6:02 AM
Page 5 of 8




Ring 4 Standard Run-Thru

Thu, May 29, 2025 Run Order

THESE TIMES ARE ONLY ESTIMATES. Don't miss your run. Dogs may run earlier or later.

9:52 am Major Chaos, All American, Amy Koebler

10:50 am Echo, All American Dog, Skyler Accomando

Standard Run-Thru, 36 Runs
10:00 AM to 11:00 AM

Standard Run-Thru, 37 Runs
11:00 AM to 12:00 PM

4" Jump Height, 1 Run
10:10 am Jinx, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney
12" Jump Height, 13 Runs

10:11 am Wiggins, All American, Christa Leyendecker
10:12 am Molly, Shetland Sheepdog, Kerri Moyer

10:14 am Rhidley, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-
Partyka

10:15 am Cooper, Border Collie, Diane Coglietta
10:16 am Legend, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave Rhodes
10:17 am Tripp, Australian Cattle Dog, Len Giambalvo
10:18 am Oliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Hilton
10:19 am Lizzy, Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski
10:20 am Indie, All American, Julie Pattison
10:21 am Bristol, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Rhodes
10:22 am Waffles, All American, Christa Leyendecker
10:23 am Liam, Shetland Sheepdog, Kerri Moyer
10:24 am Rheven, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-

Partyka

8" Jump Height, 3 Runs

10:26 am Hattie, Boston Terrier, Jim Bonczyk
10:27 am Willow, Golden Retriever, Jessica McAdams
10:28 am Watson, Boston Terrier, Jim Bonczyk

16" Jump Height, 11 Runs

10:30 am Hades, Australian Shepherd, Tamara Breau
10:31 am Blue, Border Collie, Sharon Ransom
10:32 am Lucy, Dalmatian, Alisha Coddington

10:33 am lvy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Megan
Robinson

10:35 am Stella, Labrador Retriever, Julia Leonardo
10:36 am Rink, Border Collie, Megan Maholsic

10:37 am Shayla, Border Collie, Judy Regan

10:38 am Dax, All American, Rose Mueller

10:39 am Zuko, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendreth Gregoire
10:40 am Jewel, English Shepherd, Jonna Sciacca
10:41 am Aurora, Border Collie, Diane Coglietta

20" Jump Height, 8 Runs

10:43 am Ranger, Golden Retriever, Steve Heinecke

10:44 am Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia Zezima

10:45 am Roadie, Golden Retriever, Susan Levine

10:46 am Rigel, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley

10:47 am Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe

10:48 am Thunder, German Shepherd Dog, Bonnie Schmitt
10:49 am Kato, German Shepherd Dog, Leah Senecal

4" Jump Height, 1 Run
11:10 am Shelby, Papillon, Tammy Abernathy
12" Jump Height, 9 Runs

11:11 am Style, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Laliberte

11:12 am Nicki, Miniature American Shepherd, Alex
Goldman

11:14 am Ruby, American Cocker Spaniel, Monique
Deruggiero

11:15 am Kell, Border Collie, Anne Jackman

11:16 am Smirk, Labrador Retriever, Kelleigh Wasser
11:17 am Bella, Lagotto Romagnolo, Jean Lisien
11:18 am Chloe, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Baron
11:19 am Jasper, Miniature Schnauzer, Tricia Weisz
11:20 am Jade, Border Collie, Cheryl Phillips

8" Jump Height, 6 Runs

11:22 am Hawk, Chihuahua, Kendall Weber

11:23 am Gwen, All American, Kara Durfee

11:24 am Jackie, All American Dog, Teresa Brogden
11:25 am Pipit, Poodle (Toy), Valerie Shulman
11:26 am Cricket, Papillon, Tammy Abernathy
11:27 am Star, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Laliberte

16" Jump Height, 11 Runs

11:29 am Nimble, All American, Cathy Diaz

11:30 am Ruby, Brittany, April McGavin

11:31 am Starr, All American, Regina Conti

11:32 am Winter, Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow

11:33 am Jojo, Australian Shepherd, Scott McGrew

11:35 am Chloe, All American, Tammy Abernathy

11:36 am Jedi, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Steve
Kaphing

11:37 am Grace, Border Collie, Lisa Eagler

11:38 am Atticus, All American, Amber Coleman

11:39 am Ducky, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Kendall
Weber

11:40 am Trixie, All American, Kara Durfee
20" Jump Height, 10 Runs

11:42 am Tek, Border Collie, Lisa Koras

11:43 am Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes
11:44 am Kylo, Border Collie, Pam Soltesz
11:45 am Sam, All American, Alyssa Todd
11:46 am Wip, Pit Bull Terrier, Leslie Haller

11:47 am Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Carla Hernandez
Langford
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Ring 4 Standard Run-Thru

Thu, May 29, 2025 Run Order

THESE TIMES ARE ONLY ESTIMATES. Don't miss your run. Dogs may run earlier or later.

11:48 am Nico, Border Collie, Bonita Botteri
11:49 am Pivot, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Diaz
11:50 am Belle, Brittany, April McGavin

11:52 am Remy, Border Collie, Lisa Koras

Standard Run-Thru, 32 Runs
12:00 PM to 1:00 PM

12" Jump Height, 8 Runs

12:10 pm Cuddy, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard Tucker
12:11 pm Cinnamon, All American, Karen Tudor
12:12 pm Eilis, All American, Mari McAvoy
12:13 pm Ceili, Australian Shepherd, Christina Lane
12:14 pm Dabhlia, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery Coombs
12:15 pm Harper, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan Vansyckel
12:16 pm Skol, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Rebecca
Kaphing

12:17 pm Kenai, Shetland Sheepdog, Christy Felice

8" Jump Height, 4 Runs

12:19 pm Dixie, Border Collie, Donine Drouare

12:20 pm Sami, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
12:21 pm Shine, Papillon, Ashley Bisca

12:22 pm Maisie, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard Tucker

16" Jump Height, 14 Runs

12:24 pm Zeus, Australian Shepherd, Emily E Clark

12:25 pm Kaiden, Australian Shepherd, Christine Armbrust
12:26 pm Toohey, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Pudenz
12:27 pm Mollie, Miniature American Shepherd, David Yaste
12:28 pm Twine, Border Collie, Jennifer Cope

12:29 pm Stark, Australian Cattle Dog, Melissa Lambert
12:31 pm Jack, All American, Elizabeth Smith

12:32 pm Ginny, Golden Retriever, Hilary MacK

12:33 pm Bolt, Border Collie, Bretney Goundie

12:34 pm Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
12:35 pm Talvi, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Loach

12:36 pm Dino, All American Dog, Michael Labriola

12:37 pm Baker, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Emily E
Clark

12:38 pm Sir Koen, Australian Shepherd, Christine Armbrust
20" Jump Height, 6 Runs

12:40 pm Flame, Vizsla, Urszula Janicki

12:41 pm Kylo, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Rachel Campbell
12:42 pm Rory, Australian Shepherd, Bronwyn Ship

12:43 pm Pepper, Poodle, Deborah Booher

12:44 pm Vision, Poodle (Standard), Karen Tudor

12:45 pm Koda, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Pudenz

Standard Run-Thru, 36 Runs
1:00 PM to 2:00 PM

4" Jump Height, 1 Run
1:10 pm Gus Gus, Dachshund, Virginia Weida
12" Jump Height, 6 Runs

1:11 pm Allie, Stabyhoun, Lorraine Nealy
1:12 pm Frankie, All American, Rebecca Thomas

1:14 pm Cami, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rebecca
Schrader

1:15 pm Anna, Labrador Retriever, Lori MacNeil

1:16 pm Mosasaur, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Meghan
Ryder
1:17 pm Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag
8" Jump Height, 7 Runs
1:19 pm Leo, Papillon, Emily Beck
1:20 pm Dinger, All American, Cindy Trent

1:21 pm Gilbert, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), Katharine Dudley-
Scott

1:22 pm Sinnie, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Mclintyre
1:23 pm Brynn, All American, Patricia Lorence

1:24 pm Carly, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Barnett
1:25 pm Rocket, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark Mcelwee

16" Jump Height, 12 Runs

1:27 pm Reacher, Border Collie, Mary Holland

1:28 pm Toasty, Border Collie, Lori Woodruff

1:29 pm Tryp, Border Collie, Jill Tice

1:30 pm Charade, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Levien
1:31 pm Phoebe, All American, Joy Pitcher

1:32 pm Duke, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Wright
1:33 pm Sage, Border Collie, Tamara Widenhouse
1:35 pm Fizzy, Border Collie, Donine Drouare

1:36 pm Kimba, Border Collie, Vicki Haviland

1:37 pm Mia Lou, Golden Retriever, Kelly Stevens
1:38 pm Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
1:39 pm Juniper, Border Collie, Emily Beck

20" Jump Height, 9 Runs

1:41 pm Violet, All American, Krista Potter

1:42 pm Georgia, Rottweiler, Rosanne Mamo

1:43 pm Frith, All American, Susanne Craig

1:44 pm Enzo Ferrari, Standard Poodle, Patricia Albrecht
1:45 pm Katy, Golden Retriever, Carol Kennedy

1:46 pm Andy, English Shepherd, Lynne Garfinkel

1:47 pm Rupee, All American Dog, Danielle Anctil

1:48 pm Summitt, Border Collie, Mary Holland

1:49 pm Toffee, Border Collie, Lori Woodruff

24" Jump Height, 1 Run
1:51 pm Enzo, All American, Brianna Allison
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Ring 4 Standard Run-Thru

Thu, May 29, 2025 Run Order

THESE TIMES ARE ONLY ESTIMATES. Don't miss your run. Dogs may run earlier or later.

Standard Run-Thru, 37 Runs
2:00 PM to 3:00 PM

2:50 pm Fidget, All American, Alyssa Niquette
2:52 pm Aggi Jo, German Shepherd Dog, Betsi Hartman

4" Jump Height, 3 Runs

2:10 pm Checkers, All American, Cheryl Teale
2:11 pm Neville, Dachshund (Smooth), Sarah Averill
2:12 pm Yahtzee, All American, Cheryl Teale

12" Jump Height, 9 Runs

2:14 pm Polly, American Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Small

2:15 pm lIci Blue, Border Collie, Betsi Hartman

2:16 pm Ember, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine
Ryder

2:17 pm Sage, All American, Shanon Waddingham

2:18 pm Rocky, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Yana
Popilevskaya

2:19 pm Spot, All American, Cindy Schimelpfenig

2:20 pm Hazel, All American Dog, Sarah Johnson

2:21 pm Jagen, Stabyhoun, Lorraine Nealy

2:22 pm Lily, Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Small

8" Jump Height, 5 Runs

2:24 pm Cody, All American, Colleen Schafer

2:25 pm Taylor, Boston Terrier, Gary Guyon

2:26 pm Archi B, Swedish Vallhund, Betsi Hartman
2:27 pm Kylo, Swedish Vallhund, Caslyn Bennett
2:28 pm Noah, All American, Colleen Schafer

16" Jump Height, 11 Runs

2:30 pm Stormy, All American, Alyssa Niquette

2:31 pm Declan, Newfoundland, Jessi Jaffe

2:32 pm Mystic, Australian Shepherd, Steven Conrow

2:33 pm Plume, Silken Windhound, Kathryn Houghton
2:35 pm Tag, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
2:36 pm Pepe, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Lisa Harvey
2:37 pm Ajax, Labrador Retriever, Ana Glidden

2:38 pm Phaedra, Hovawart, Carol Bauman

2:39 pm Dori Blue, Border Collie, Betsi Hartman

2:40 pm Maui, Miniature American Shepherd, David Yaste

2:41 pm Maitai, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine
Ryder

20" Jump Height, 9 Runs

2:43 pm Ben, Border Collie, Abigail Ray

2:44 pm Rory, Vizsla, Talia Tarbox

2:45 pm Jem, Border Collie, Mark Samuels

2:46 pm Sully, Portuguese Water Dog, Marianne Killackey
2:47 pm Bell, Labrador Retriever, Cassandra Limoge

2:48 pm Zeta, All American, Deborah Burke

2:49 pm Meerin, Poodle (Standard), Diane Brennan

Standard Run-Thru, 34 Runs
3:00 PM to 4:00 PM

12" Jump Height, 6 Runs

3:10 pm Lacey, All American, Katie Holnbeck

3:11 pm Echo, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Kaitlin Kinney
3:12 pm Sable Mae, Shetland Sheepdog, Cecilia Trigilio
3:13 pm Bunny, All American, Olivia Howarth

3:14 pm Lizzie, Labrador Retriever, Catherine Kist

3:15 pm Nero Bushue, All American, Alyssa Bushue

8" Jump Height, 8 Runs

3:17 pm Winnie, All American, Caryn Meirs
3:18 pm Wylie, Basset Hound, Jill Tice
3:19 pm Zuma, English Cocker Spaniel, Kensington Spezia
3:20 pm Pippa, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kerry Ryan
3:21 pm Hazel, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Hannah Peckens
3:22 pm Munchkin, All American, Nicole Smith
3:23 pm Cody, All American, Katie Holnbeck
3:24 pm Rowan, Miniature Australian Shepherd, Kaitlin
Kinney
16" Jump Height, 16 Runs

3:26 pm Bosworth, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello

3:27 pm Brea, Labrador Retriever, Morgan Decker

3:28 pm Crush, Australian Cattle Dog, Kimberly Kocol

3:29 pm Lunatic, English Springer Spaniel, Caryn Meirs

3:31 pm DJ, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Jennifer
Hollis

3:32 pm Ollie, Australian Shepherd, Laura Whittemore

3:33 pm Captain, Labrador Retriever, Christine Orton

3:34 pm Quick, Border Collie, Lynn Broderick

3:35 pm Leo, Labrador Retriever, Lenore Coombs

3:36 pm Winnie, Border Collie, Cindy Depew

3:37 pm Autumn, Collie (Rough), Virginia Johnson

3:38 pm Rockett, All American, Angela Lek

3:39 pm Atti, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Chandler

3:40 pm Greylin, All American, Linda Lee

3:41 pm Archie, Australian Shepherd, Chantelle Fisher

3:42 pm Cassie, English Springer Spaniel, Caryn Meirs
20" Jump Height, 4 Runs

3:44 pm Nash, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Norton
3:45 pm Wilbur, Australian Shepherd, Troy Messenger
3:46 pm Legend, Golden Retriever, Darlene D'’Ambra
3:48 pm Fergie, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
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